

Misc. Case 04/2024

Order no.04.

Dated 12.11.2024.

Today is fixed for filing W.O.

Petitioner by filing an adjournment has prayed for time on the ground stated there in the petition.

Respondent files hazira.

For ends of justice, fix 24.01.25 for filing W.O along with the assets and liabilities positively.

Both parties to submit their respective affidavits on date fixed positively.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.