

Misc. Case -04/2024.

Order No.07.

Dated 25.04.2025:

Today is fixed for filing Assets and Liabilities by both parties & filing W.O.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files Assets and Liabilities, copy is served, let it is kept with the record.

At this stage, the respondent by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the grounds as stated therein the petition.

Fix 27.06.25 for filing W.O. and Assets and Liabilities by the respondent/O.P.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.