

Misc. Case-04/2024.

Order No.09.

Dated: 27.06.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent again files adjournment petn. has prayed for time.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that since 27.02.25 till this date viz 27.08.25 the respondent husband has sought for time repeatedly.

Even today none is present on behalf of the respondent at the time of hearing.

It is now 11:45 A.M.

So, the prayer for adjournment is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/-.

Fix 06.11.25 for payment of cost & filing W.O. & Assets and Liabilities by respondent/ husband as last chance i.d. n.o.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.