

Misc. Case – 04/2024.

Order No.11.

Dated: 07.01.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is without steps and found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 11.25 AM.

Hence, it is,

Ordered

Issue Show Cause upon the respondent asking as to why this instant Misc. Case shall not be heard ex-parte/on its merits.

Fix 28.01.26 for filing Show Cause by the respondent and hearing of Misc. Case ex-parte/on its merits.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.