

Misc. Case-04/2024.

Order No.15.

Dated 06.05.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. dtd. 11.03.2026 & 20.03.2026.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent to file Income Tax Statements of last three Financial years along with all Bank Statements of last three Financial years on dt. fixed.

Fix 02.06.2026 for filing necessary documents & further hearing.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.